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HEALTH ANNUAL STATEMENT
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Incorporated/Organized 01/01/1994 Commenced Business 01/01/1994
terpoint Blvd. ; Knoxville, TN 37932
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i P.0. Box 740036 : Louisville, KY 40201-7436
Wal Address (Street and Number or P.O. Box) (City or Town, State and Zip Code)
Primary Location of Books and Records 500 West Main Street
(Street and Number)
Louisville, KY 40202 502-580-1000
(City or Town, State and Zip Code) (Area Code) (Telephone Number)
Internet Website Address www.humana.com
Statutory Statement Contact Cathy Staebler 502-580-2712
(Name} {Area Code) (Telephone Number) (Extension)
cstaebler@humana.com 502-580-2099
(E-mail Address) (FAX Number)
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Gary Dean Thompson # ; Vice President Ralph Martin Wilson # Vice President
DIRECTORS OR TRUSTEES
James Harry Bloem # Michael Benedict McCallister # James Elmer Murray #
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Countyof .Jefferson

The officers of this reporting entity, being duly swomn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and that on the reporting period stated
at;ove. all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that
this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to is a full and true statement of all the assets and Jiabi'lities and
of the cond_|l|on and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions therefrom for the period ended, and have been
completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement Instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual except to the extent that: (1) state law r;13y differ; or, (2)
that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and procedures, according to the best of their information, knowledge andl be.lief.

respectively. Furthermore, the scope of this attestation by the described officers also includes the related corres i ic fili i i i
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PHPT Account Name

Mental Health

Other MH (Partial & 10P)
Psychiatry ~ FFS Office
Psychiatry ~ FFS Hosp
Psychiatry ~ Other

Capitation ~ Dental

Dental

Opthamclogy ~ FFS Hosp
Opthamology ~ Other
Capitation ~ Vision

Vigion

Prescription Drugs

Pharmacy

Pharmacy Rebate

Home Health

Home infusion

Chiropractic ~ FFS Oftfice
Radiation Oncology ~ Other
Radiclogy ~ Other

Pathology - Other

Lab & Xray

Durable Med Equip

Ambulance

Capitation ~ Transportation
MCO DELEGATED SVCS

5% Increase Spending Plan
Counselors/Therapists ~ FFS Office
Housing

Reimbursed Member Expenses
Otolaryngology ~ FFS Office
Otolaryngology ~ Other
Anasthesiology ~ Other
Gastroenterology ~ Othar
Praventive Med ~ Other
Urology ~ Other

Other Specialist

MisceHanecus

Surg Ortho - FFS

Allergy & Immunology ~ FFS Office
Allergy & Immunology ~ Other
Occupational Hith ~ FFS Office
Ped Emerg Med ~ FFS Hosp
IBNR + 59601

IBNR W/O

Risk Share

Subrogation

Recoveries

Other PCP ~ Capitation
Capitaticn ~ Specialist
Capitation ~ Specialist

Family Prac ~ FFS Office

Genl Prac ~ FFS Office
Internal Med - FFS Office
Pediatricians ~ FFS Office
Other PCP ~ FFS Office

Genl Prac ~ Other
Pediatricians ~ Other

Other PCP ~ Other

Do Not Use ~ IBNR ~ PCP
Gynechology ~ FFS Office
Obstetrics & Gynecology ~ FFS Office
Endocrinology ~ FFS Hosp
Gynecology ~ Other
Nephrology ~ Other

Nourology ~ Other

Obstetrics ~ Other

abgyn other

Obstetrics & Gynecology ~ Other
Capitation -~ Misc

I/P Hosp - Surgical

I/P Hosp -~ Medical

I/P Hosp ~ ICU/CCU

1/P Hosp ~ OB

I/P Hosp ~ Pediatrics

I/P Hosp ~ Other

Skilled Nursing Facility

Rehab

Genl Prac ~ FFS Hosp

Internal Med ~ FFS Hosp
Other PCP ~ FFS Hosp

Bonus Poa! ~ Unallocated

surg gen - ffs hosp
Anesthesiology ~ FFS Hosp
Cardiovascular Disease ~ FFS Hosp
Dermatclogy ~ FFS Hosp

Med Oncology ~ FFS Hosp
Nephrology ~ FFS Hosp
Obstetrics ~ FFS Hosp
Obstetrics & Gynecology ~ FFS Hosp
Occupational Therapy ~ FFS ~ Hosp
Otolaryngology ~ FFS Hosp
Physical Therapy ~ FFS Hosp
Surg General ~ FFS Hosp

Surg Neurological ~ FFS Hosp
Urology ~ FFS Hosp
Cardiovascular Disease ~ Other
Dermatology ~ Other
Dermatclogy - Other

Diagnostic Radiology ~ Other
Occupational Therapy ~ Other
Pathology, Hemotology ~ Other
Physicat Therapy -~ Other
Pulmonary Disease ~ Other
Surg General - Other

Surg Oral & Maxillofacial Other
Surg Oral & Maxillofacial ~ Other
Surg Orthopedic ~ Othar
Durable Med Equip

Maedical Supplies

12-08 State MSR to Annual.xls

Jan 08 - Jun 08 Jul 08 - Dec 08
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0.00
1212591
2,386.23
0.00

0.00
1.481.72
0.00
395,380.16
0.00

0.00

0.00

3.41

391.087.08

0.00
11.476,835.83
3.033.347.65
2,603.000.58
107.959.80
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
160,503.81
606,548.70
1.389,492.61
21,386.74
1.581,932.13
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
325.934.34
3,657.846.87
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
-354.466.25
-404.821.67
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
7.216,794.05
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
696.,885.75
$62.228.22
0.00

0.00
65.614.48
0.00
35.350.80
19.643,921.30
3.693.274.88
0.00
7.552,839.20
7.002,134.52
0.00

0.00
214,083.18
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
874.240.86
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
30,245.13
14,123.93
99,186.19
0.00

0.00

0.00
366.414.57
17.08

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
850.,460.44
144,328.29
8,360.447.95
0.00
1.516.529.31
0.00

0.00
732,963.41

0.00

0.00
19,041.37
1.147.76
2.75

0.00
3.083.67
0.00
443,857.68
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.53

513.576.73
0.00

0.00
171,789.83
0.00

0.00
11,136,493.76
3.280.098.24
2,780.966.73
70.404.62
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
169.198.48
546,809.95
1,290.884.51
22,013.52
1,912,470.85
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
346,377.55
3.548.518.85
0.00

0.00
23,099.043.00
0.00

0.00
-300,371.49
-163,832.79
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
6,922,649.77
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
771.741.76
591,382.27
0.00

0.00
58,281.84
0.00
16.931.11
15.759.497.24
2,567.552.14
0.00
7.410.681.29
8,722,369.91
0.00

0.00
177.903.68
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1.131,726.64
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
43,489.22
18,829.62
122,169.78
0.00

0.00

0.00
386,050.97
754.04

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
852,608.64
146,385.78
10.066.770.54

0.00
110,069.55
533,571.67

0.00

0.00
31,167.28
3.643.99
2.75

0.00
22,613,329.59
6,313,445.89
5,383,967.31
178,364.42

0.00
329,702.29
1,153,358.65
2,680,377.12
43,360.26
3,494,402.98

0.00
672,311.89
7.206,365.72
0.00

0.00
23,099,043.00
0.00

0.00
-654,837.74
-568,659.46

0.00
1,468,627.51
1,1563,610.49

0.00

0.00

123,896.32
0.00
52.281.91
35,403,418.51
6,260,827.02

0.00

14,963,520.49
15,724,504.43

0.00

0.00

391,986.86

0.00
1,703,069.08
290,714.07
18,427,218.49
0.00
1,519,605.56
0.00
110,069.55
1,266,535.08
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MEDICAL TARGET REPORT 12/2008

UB 92 Paymenis by the Claims Processing System
HCFA1500 Payments by the Claims Processing System
Dental Payments by the Claims Processing System

Capitation Payments
Pharmacy Payments

Subcontractor Payments for Medical Services

Reinsurance Payment

Other Payments/Adjustments to Medical Costs

Less:
BHO Capitation Revenue
Phammacy Rebates

Ortho & Prosthetics

Misc Med Expense

Do Not Use IBNR ~ Other Medical
Outpt Surg ~ Hosp

Outpt Clinics

Outpt Surg ~ Other

Emerg Med ~ Other

Emerg Room

Do Not Use ~ IBNR ~ Hosp
Detox

Ab Imaging ~ FFS Office

Bonus Pool ~ Specialist

Do Not Use ~ iBNR ~ Specialist
Stoploss Expense

Case Mgmt Svcs

Claims Contra - Allianz

Corp Division Medical Alloc
Prior Pericd Reversals

443,668.10 402,981.02 846,649.12
116.578.17 442,903.67 559,481.84
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
26,967.47 34,614.78 61,582.25
6.823.57 5.352.60 12,176.17
6.341.718.30 5.580,057.70 11,921,776.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

|TOTAL MEDICAL EXPENSES

91,786,754.24 111,771,973.49 203,558,727.73

Pre 01-01-08 expenses not reflected on Income Stmt -18,585,735.00
0
[TOTAL LGB EXPENSES 184,972,992.73
[Total Expenses on MLR 184,972,892.77
variance 0

Recoveries not Reflecied in Payments by the Claims System

Total Payments for the month
Remaining IBNR for the month

Payments and Remaining IBNR for the month

Medical Loss Ratio

12-08 State MSR to Annual.xls

For the year 1/08 -
12/31/08

86.974,080
75,852,622
0

0

0

178,344

0

210,989

[t}

0

287.487
162,928,550
22,044,443
184.972,993
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